Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone : 0474 2743624
eMail : kpsc@keralapsc.org
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM
PL. No. : 03/2019/DOQ KOLLAM

Cat. No. : 353/2016 11/03/2019

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found
provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the Cycling Test for Male Candidates and
verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of PROCESS SERVER - Kollam (Category
No. 353/2016 ) in JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT on I17500-39500/- on the basis of the Objective Type
Test (OMR) held on 10/02/2018.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way,
indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.The alphabet 'Z' shall be prefixed to all register
numbers included in the list.

Main List
102737 104898 106110 116315 116765 119805
120708 122941 123242 124110 124188 124615
135708 139332 147730 150080 150288 150381
154408 157045 160280 161956 164285 165222
165597 167202 170055 170099 170629 170685
172690 174730 178574 183623

Supplementary List

Ezhava
115939 119634 123641 126163 130293 130357
135321 136200 137625 140277 142024 143717
145552 149072 149776 150059 153110 154880
155473 155557 158138 158829 160599 163409
164410 168002 171081

Scheduled Caste

109337 111966 113304 130343 131109 133582
134025 138128 142062 147887 148160 156095
161480 166832 169254 169255 173023 173034
182224 200756

Scheduled Tribe




PROCESS SERVER
Kollam

179982

104800
128494
149961
159355
183616

116340
135210

100283
129810
169177

144103

100163

101318

150631

101689

179995

112783
132495
154492
166023

118734
137461

112275
131428
176686

146267

101888

110125

151307

102976

List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

214983

119330
134452
154509
167016

Latin Catholics/A.I.

215312
Muslim

126373
138303
156263
168558

229005

127087
142594
157979
168896

129331

128341
142602

179573

110493

176180

153422

180157

123773 125799
140876 171618
0O.B.C.
116484 124847
132520 135176
184854
Viswakarma
157231 162871
SIUC Nadar
102330 103025
O.X.
167186 175120
Dheevara
152061 152317
Hindu Nadar
106909 108468
Low Vision
Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Not eligible

127355
149907
158054
173841

130600

128865
166385



3 PROCESS SERVER
Kollam

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy
Not eligible

Note:-(1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission
of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the probability list does not confer any
right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:-(2) The list has been prepared by including the number of eligible candidates who have secured top
marks in the OMR Test.

Note:-(3) The candidates who have secured 98.67 (Ninety eight (point) six seven ) marks and above are
included in the Main List of the probability list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent
necessary in respect of the Supplementary list.

Note:-(4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original and
self attested copies of documents for verification.Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification of
candidates included in this probability list will be intimated in due course.

Note:-(5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts
can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked
List to be published for the post.

Note:-(6) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce
Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the
same along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original
documents.SC/ST candidates shall produce community certificate issued by the competent authority.

Note:-(7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 10/02/2018 will be issued to those candidates
who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose
Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : ER II(2)5366/2018/EW(2) Dated

25/01/2019.

MANOJP L

DISTRICT OFFICER

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
. District Office , KOLLAM
Office of the

Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, KOLLAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.



