Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0474 2743624

eMail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM

PL. No.: 03/2019/DOQ KOLLAM
Cat. No.: 353/2016 11/03/2019

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the Cycling Test for Male Candidates and verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **PROCESS SERVER - Kollam** (Category No. 353/2016) in JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT on ₹17500-39500/- on the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR) held on 10/02/2018.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The alphabet 'Z' shall be prefixed to all register numbers included in the list.

		Ma	ain List				
102737	104898	106110	116315	116765	119805		
120708	122941	123242	124110	124188	124615		
135708	139332	147730	150080	150288	150381		
154408	157045	160280	161956	164285	165222		
165597	167202	170055	170099	170629	170685		
172690	174730	178574	183623				
Supplementary List							
<u>Ezhava</u>							
115939	119634	123641	126163	130293	130357		
135321	136200	137625	140277	142024	143717		
145552	149072	149776	150059	153110	154880		
155473	155557	158138	158829	160599	163409		
164410	168002	171081					
Scheduled Caste							
109337	111966	113304	130343	131109	133582		
134025	138128	142062	147887	148160	156095		
161480	166832	169254	169255	173023	173034		
182224	200756						
Scheduled Tribe							

179982	179995	214983	215312	229005				
<u>Muslim</u>								
104800	112783	119330	126373	127087	127355			
128494	132495	134452	138303	142594	149907			
149961	154492	154509	156263	157979	158054			
159355	166023	167016	168558	168896	173841			
183616								
Latin Catholics/A.I.								
116340	118734	123773	125799	129331	130600			
135210	137461	140876	171618					
<u>O.B.C.</u>								
100283	112275	116484	124847	128341	128865			
129810	131428	132520	135176	142602	166385			
169177	176686	184854						
<u>Viswakarma</u>								
144103	146267	157231	162871	179573				
SIUC Nadar								
100163	101888	102330	103025	110493				
			<u>O.X.</u>					
101318	110125	167186	175120	176180				
		<u>D</u>	<u>neevara</u>					
150631	151307	152061	152317	153422				
<u>Hindu Nadar</u>								
101689	102976	106909	108468	180157				
List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation								

Not eligible

<u>Hearing Impairment</u>

Low Vision

Not eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not eligible

Note:-(1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the probability list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:-(2) The list has been prepared by including the number of eligible candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note:-(3) The candidates who have secured **98.67 (Ninety eight (point) six seven)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the probability list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary list.

Note:-(4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original and self attested copies of documents for verification.Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification of candidates included in this probability list will be intimated in due course.

Note:-(5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:-(6) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the same along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.SC/ST candidates shall produce community certificate issued by the competent authority.

Note:-(7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **10/02/2018** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: **ER II(2)5366/2018/EW(2) Dated 25/01/2019**.

MANOJ P L

DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOLLAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOLLAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.